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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_ 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Reglstratlon Service.

B . ey

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves. Reglstratlon Serv1ce. Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his ‘office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form l1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

(i"
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Relative;: urs. Adeline Cowling.

~ Tocation of the grave of
Allen 3682757 John

(Surname)  {Humber) (F:Lr st name & l‘n“t.lT
Pvte COWBe 804 Pioneer
{Rank)

- (Orcranization“)

Date of Burial Oc‘c..@ﬁ:h)&\ 1918,

Place of Burial Ceme‘trMe

(Give Cemetery, Town & DEparimenty_ap

reference must speciiy clearly what mtﬁ‘;
lu uued

Justice Hos 1tal Group, Toul
Department of Jeurthe et \
iogselle, FTrance.

Grave Number 801

;,
How Marked: Name Peg? ;

. Cross? . .
Headboard? Botl le?
Identification Tags:
Was one buried with body? yes |
Tas one fastened to name peg or ¥

stake used as a grave marker? yes
1f name unknown and tags missing, deserip=
tion and marks should be given here:

R

Wymerwood. OKlae

s

Reported By:
p yh.B.Caq ond Tibe QeMeCld

TSignature & Rank of Reporting foim)
Bage Hospital #5le

This mortion to be forwarded te Adjutant

Ccno;al, ¢, H.Q., AE.F,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Allen, John (sM) x

July 12, 1932

Mrs. Adeline Collins,
Wymnewood,
Okla,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which

will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

v?ni}truly you;sf{;

WLLE

| -

| Jill ﬂf“- -
-r—k’eﬂ - ‘ = #—3/
\ M &R ER A W. DIETZ,
: Ly
G\ 0 g, ”,gaptgﬁyg Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, p ¥ \‘“'ssistant
87T

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

s 4

(Write answer here) W/
7

/
» 3

£..J 1 Y4 { -

- 0 i, T AR R S A p !

(Sign here) = L
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_EQS_AM
Allen, John Pvt. (St.M) Mx December 7, 1931,

T
Mrs. Adeline Collins, éﬁ u 3 j

Wynnewood, Okla, 319
DEC 2 @)\Mw)

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
degired that you answer the question below by writing either of the
words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space following the

guestion,

As soon as you have anaswered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 or 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, , 'i?
;

Very tru yours

/
{/w/fltm.y“ f%

.. HUGHES
Captaln. Q. /M. Corps, o~
Assistant. ~ i
Do YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193279 No

Write answer here

AN o
/ y ’

i ; ’
Vaw .y, y j " 3
7 /{} Lottt e CJQ—{/ ! b 2 V4
8ign here

Encl:
Env.

e e



_ Mareh 11, 1951 =
R DY 0 2T P G ' | )
Allen, John Pvt 1235 M X

¥rs, Adline Collins,
~ Viynnewood,
Oklahoma,

' Dear Madem; :

: Receipt 13' doinowlodgod of your letter of February 26, 1931 de-
¢lining the invitation to seil on the iAmerican Banker May 29, 1931 to make
the pilgrimage to the grave of your eon, the late Private Johm Allen,

¢ It is regretted that, due to 111 health, you will be unable te
make the pilgrimage this year, Accordingly, reservation mede for you on
the American Banker has been cancelled and your name has been placed on
the list of mothers nnd widows who are eligible to make the pilgrimage in
1932. You will be eommunicated with when the pilgrimages for that yesr
are being arranged.

If your health improves, it is believed you should feel ne
hesitancy in making the journey inasmuch as competent personnel has beenm
provided to canre for the mothers and widows making the pilgrimege from
the time of their arrival in New York City until they return therete, and
the railread companies have assured this office that their employees will
give aspecial care and attention to the mothers and widows inm traveling to
and from New York City. A mmber of mothers snd widows in poor health
made the journey during the past summer and appear to have bemefited there-
from. 1In the event you decide to make the pilgrimege, it is sugosted thet
you request your physician to furnish this office with a complete diognosis
of your condition in order that the proper attention may be arranged for you,

For The Quartermister General.

&
Very truly yours,

i\.. D. HUGHES.
Glph.l.n. Qs M CN‘P&.
Assistant,



$-29 - i L)
/2 33 % \/
. -2¢-31
M/"% z W tﬁe invitation extended

(Accept or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

‘visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

I 0 0,00 1982

(Name)

(Town or City) (State)
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Mrs, Hattie Lee Elliott /ynz:? ‘4‘321

1004 gairmont ot NW F£;114L -

Washington D,.C,
Dear Madam:=- Your letter of the 17th received,

and contents carefully noted,relative to the trip to rrance,

REZEVANT & COCHRAN ’3

I appreciate very much you interest in my behalf and amwsure it
will not be forgotten,

At the present time,my health is very poor,I am sick most of tm
the time,unable to get arounfl,and it does not at this time

seeém possible to make the trip,

1 would like to see the gzrave or my son,and if my health would
permit,I would be only too glad to take advantage of the wov-

ernments of'rer,but I am now old and XR¥rm infirm,and the trip

seems impossible,
I have misplaced the letter I received from

U.5.Department,
With kindest regards.

Adeline Collins,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

T 9 .

S e b TN L
LiON 5 n  lLaoo=ikx roeoruary O, 1631

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provigsions of the Aect of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "American Banker" on May 29, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before March 13, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

A1%an. T s ¥ sargre g PR - o 1
AL g U0 et Juae 1 g 1930

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the yesar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILORIMACE DURING THE YEAR 19312 _
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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ﬂl‘own or City) (State)

g U. 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1039
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QI8 293 MG
81don, John 12834 . May 82, 1930

Hre. Adl4ne Colliuns,
Wymngwood, Qldae

Deny lndam:

%ho Anvitetion which was cxztonded you to
make @ pllgrimage to Burope 80dldng from Now York
un tho Bo 8, Amorican Morchant on July 12, 1930 bes
boen withdram duo to the fast that no accoptanse
ae been reseived £rom youe

if you dusirs to make the pilgrimuge at &
dstor dato, 46 4s roguested that you commniogde
your wiches to thiu officos

Por The Quartersanter Genoral,

Very truly yours,

&y D HUGHES,
Captain, Qs Mo Corps,
Ansistant.
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Night Letter
Washington, Ds O, May 16, 1930

s, A coLuins,
WYNHEWOOD, OKLA.

REPLY 10 INVIZATION MATLED YOU 70 SAIL JULY TWELFTH NO? RECEIVED ‘STOP
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER MW i ;- 1 L
‘L\
DeWITT
QUARTERUASTER GENERAL
Qi 203 A-C ALLEN, JoHN — /2.3 03 =



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M/ REPLY REFER To. QM 295 A=C

Allen, Johin 1235-M May 1, 1930
s . J\Jﬁne Collins,

Wynnewood ,

Qlﬁllo

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "American Merchant" on July 12, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to thie office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 22, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON W

e resLy rerer o QM 293 A-C October 8 , 1929.
Allen, John 1233 M.

Mrs. Adline Collins,

Wynnewood,
Okla,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which
Europe by mothers and widecws of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to Dbe paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which réguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ?ﬁr ¥ (No)
;R
2. Do you desire to make the'pilgrimage ;
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No) ’f)jﬂﬁ;_
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes} YL (No)
P \ /}' L
Age@ ( Health /7o &
4, Please give your age and state of health, 7, L (Years) (Good) (Poor)
/’/,* o7 S English - (Yes) /[ (No)
5. What language do you spsak? /=y s e )\ | Other language
i I 29 / (Specify language spoken)
S\ e A :
For The Quartermaster Genéral, 7 A0
= 7 ; N
Veéry truly yeurs, o
RN RE < An ’
% R e | A
fncl poHy, & "HARRIS, |~ ™
: Aét MeJor, Q. M, Corpsy \)
1 ] Apgistant, %

Envelope "



’ WAR DEPARTMENT ’
(o] CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER

WABSHINGTON

N repLy rRerer To QM 293 A-C
’ Allen, John o May 25, 1929.

Mrs, Adline Collins,

Wymnewood,
Oklahoma,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited-to ‘the enclosed-copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American.

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private John Allen, Co. B, 804th Pioneer,Inf., whose remains are now in-

terred in the St. Mihiel American Cemstery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-loselle,
France, _

: Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her tc
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

- In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made. .

For your reply, you may use the enciosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Rplying to the akove,I am the mother of Private Jobkn Allen
4
deceased. Jokn was never Traericd,was my taby boy.
€/4/29 SAHY Respt.

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'M

July 12, 1988

Allom, Jobn {8T) =
Mres, Adeline Colline,
Lyanewood,
Okla,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurcpe during the years 1930, 1931,.1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage. :

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

2 L

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ecircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer heré)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM*EQS—A.M

Allen, Johmn Pvt, (St.M) Mx December 7, 1931,

Mrs, Adeline Collins,
Wynnewood, Okla,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
desired that you answer the question below by writing either of the

words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
_ name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
Eggrequires gg postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
O os Thim letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not makﬁ:a pilgrimage at the expense of the CGovernment during
1930 or 1881. .

A =

i) ForG?he Quartermaster General,

L

Eﬁ Eg Very truly yours,
=

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Enecl:

Sign here
Env.



| Mareh 11, 1931
QM 295 AN .
Allen, Johm Pwt 1233 M X

Mrs, Adline Collins,
Wynnewood, _
Oklahoms,

Dear Madams:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of Fobrimr_y‘ 26, 1931 de~-
clining the invitation to sail on the /merican Banker May 29, 1931 to meke
the pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Private John Allen,

It is regretted that, due to 411 health, you will be unable to
make the pilgrimage this year, Accordingly, reservation made for you on
the American Banker has been cancelled and your nsme has been placed on
the list of mothers and widows who are eligible to make the pilgrimage in
1932. You will be communiceted with when the pilgrimages for that year

are being arranged.

If your health improves, it is believed you should feel no
hesitancy in meking the journey inasmuch as competent personnel has been
provided to care for the mothers dand widows maldng the pilgrimege from
the time of their arrival in New York City until they return thereto, and
the railroad companies have assured this offiee that their employees will
give speeial care and attention to the mothers and widows in traveling to
and from New York City. A number of mothers and widows in poor health
mede the journmey during the past summer and appear to have benefited there-
from. In the event you decide to make the pilgrimege, it is suggested that
you request your physician to furnish this office with a complete gngnonis ;
of your condition in order that the proper attention may be g:rn.n;ﬂ} for you.

For The Quartermaster General. =
Very truly yours, 3
p-- -
A, D. HUGHES, g
Captain, Q, M. Corps,
Assistant.

RE



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
AMlern, John e5d~hix February 6, 1831

Mose Ad)ine Jollins,
nnewood ,
Olcla,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitaticn extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "American Banker" on May 29, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before March 13, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire_to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

e Very truly yours,

-

od

A. D, HUGHES,
- Captain, Q, M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C__

A len;" Jol 1233\ June 1%, 1970

A e ARY 2o ' P11 9
L s -

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. :

This letter is heing sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGHIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 e e A
(Write answer here)

(Sign hergfg




Ip?
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QM 283 A-C

i Allen,; John 1233-M May 22, 1830

Myrs. Adline Collins,
Wynnewood, Okla.

Dear Madem:

The invitation which was extended you to
make a pilgrimage to Burope sailing from New York
on the 8, 8, American Merchant on July 12, 1930 has
been withdrawn due to the fact that no acceptance
has been received frem you.

1f you desire to make the pilgrimage st a
later date, it iz requested that you communicate
your wishes to this office.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

? m" l’:; T?"m |
Froo Mesletashe . 14




Mgt 1 Lattor
_ Washingbon, D, .0 say 16, 1930 -
W6, APLINE nou.m,
| WD, ok,
REPLY 10 INVITATION MAILED YOU 70 SAIL JULY TWELFTH ot ancnmm s10P

DG YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE wm usm lﬂm

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER m.mx.

QM 295 A-C ALLEN, JOHN

: )
|2 31|
t.:- i

X & d, _‘ ,/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer To @M 293 A-C
;‘" ﬂlﬁn, JOhn 1233““ h}r 1. 1930

Mrs, Adline Collins,
liynnewood ,

Qkla,

Dear Madamf

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "American Merchant" on July 12, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 22, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise

this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

f.“:

.: A. D. HUGHES,

= Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



@ | @
WAP DEPARTMENT

OFF'CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In reyly refor to QM 293 A-C
Allen, John  1833-M : April 10, 1930

¥rs. Adline Collins,
Doan Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilerimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to eash mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.e during the _
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pllgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy of which is enclosed here-
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulatlons, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage,

Formal invitations are being extended to each mocher and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, ‘In 80
far as practicable, thgse invitationg are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and. the order in which the
invitations %o the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot whick was held about one month agos Inclosed with each
jnvitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite importent thak
yoy accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the nee=s-
sgry railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged, 'The
government will defray &}l the necessary expenscs of the pilgrimage,
including raiiroad fare, hotel acucmuodations, steamship fare and all
otner incidentel expenges. It will not provide anything other than the
pegessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making amall purchases and for other uges distinctw

ly of a personal mature.

Arrangoments hawve been made with tho American Railroad
Asgociation whioh asgurcs us the united support and cooporatipn of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling tihe movement to and from
New York Citys The loeal ticket agent will secure your railrcad end
slgeper tiecket and will make the necess pullman resérvatianx Raefore
your departure from your heme we will mail you a chegk, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling oxpenses while enroute to New
 Yorke TYour rgilroad ticket will provide for e round trip from your home
to New York upon arrival in New York the armmy officer in charge of
the New York sffiee will collect the returm trip stub and hold 3t until

your retuwrn to New York fram Europg. A
Upon arrival in New York, you williwe met by an army officey

30/994/ T




and cscorted to a first alass hotel where Teservarions have koen made.

The duration of your stay in New York will be fraom 24 to 48 hours. A&t

the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon whish passage -
has been engaged for Europe, - All of the women making this trip will &
provided with cabin elass accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to fgur will be quartered in the same staterooms  If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will cnéleavor to
arrange it if you will cammunicate with this office.

The ogoan voyage will last abeit 8 days and when the ship docks
at Chertrourg, Frange, each party will be met by officers especially
dotailed for the purpose and taken in & speeial train to Paris where
first ¢lass hotel accommodations have bcen rescrved, The first dgy-in
Paris will »e a day of rest. On the 2d day, tho women of each party
will place a wregth on the tomb of the French unknown soldicr. In the
afternoon there will e a rcception dn which the Freneh war mothers,
govornmont officials, and promincnt eivilians will participato. The
following morning the groups geing to the diffcerent ccmeteries will leawe
Paris, travelling jin moter busscs, and procced to the ccmeteries where
they will remain fQr about 7 days. Twenty-five womon will be assigned
to each bus and an army officor will have chargo of the bus, Tho
itinoraries to and frém the cemoteries and the #aily itincraries while at
tho cemeteries have keen varied so as to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where Amoriesan troops
vere engageds Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunitywill be given tb see the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity, The ontire duration of
your stay in Furope will be 14 days, and the itineraries have boen so
varranged that wach doy will be provided for., Except ir case ofydllness
or othor unavoidable eause it will not be possible for any wemen moking
the pilgrimpgs to remain in Burope for a lorger period than 14 deys nor
to loave the party with which she iB travelling umless she is propared to
pay all of hor expenscs after ltaving the party sinec the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage. spocifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses cf any women who willfully leavos her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will eseort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them heome. Before loaving New York each women
will‘be previded with her return railroad ticket,; a slceping gur tieket
and funés to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses,

Arny officers are being used as guides and escorts throzghout
this entire movement and care has been taken to #elect officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted o their
eharge, Arrangementg havo been madé for teleing care of women viho may
®a taken sick Juring the pilegrimage and alse to ecare for the remaing of
&y who may die and provision has boen made for returning the remains of
amy who may die to their homes. It is essential thit each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartormaster General yith an emcrgency address
of some relative or friend to We notified im thé event of an emergeney,
Medieal ocare will be provided by eiviliamn agoncios, If such care is
needed im New York City it will be furnmished ¥y the hotal Physicians or

30/994/ “ B »



by local hogpital‘s....&bdard ship, medical care willgprovidéd by the
shipfs doctors and in Peris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
ite In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimages

Baggzage will be limited to not to exeeed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of ;
about one month, ILaundry service c¢an be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the elimate of Burope is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stemd
the motor Bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations tiiroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciafed if you will meke prompt Teply to any communications received from
this offices »

For The Quartermaster Generals
Very truly yours,
4, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistont.

1 Enclosure,
Regulation,

30/908/ “be=



WAR DEPARTMENT
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON ;

HOEOY

1

INVIREPLY‘ Rerek To QM 293 A-C ) : A— : i Fice - October 8
s Allen, John 1238 I, '

Nrs,- Adline Collins,

F Wynnewood,
\ Oklﬂ'o

Dear Madam:

‘The Act of Congress which provides for .pilgrimages to ceméteries in
Europe by mothers!-and widows of members of ‘the military or naval forces of the
United States who'died in the military or naval servies at any time between
April 5,71917 and July 1,-1921 ‘and whose remairns are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necéssery expenses of which pilgrimages are’to be paid by the United
Statee Government, ‘requires that the Secretary of War‘make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not dater than
December 15, 1929. " Thé purpose of the inveatigation is to determine the total
number ‘of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plansg completed
" for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by f£illing out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in ghe enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage .
in ‘the calendar year 19309 ! (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to. the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? ‘ (Yes) (No)

e S . S

Age Health
B (Years) (Good)rmé {(Poor)

4, Pleape give your age and state of health,

: , English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? | Other language
| (Speeify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apsigtant,



t ? “ E
. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
L

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA
WASHINGTOM

in reEPLy rerem To GM 283 A-C :
Allen, Jolm : May 25 1929.

Mrs, Adline Collins,

Wynnewood,
Oklahoma,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thege cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
1ate FPriwate John Allem, Co. B, 804th Pioneer «» Whons remaine aro now in-
tarred in the §t, Mikriel Americen Cemetery, » Meurche-ct-licaslle,
Francoe : ;

Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a atatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

For The Quat;ermaeter General,

£ p 7

4 «Very truly yours,
Ptk )
"j.",’ \"
2 incls. / -
Act of/Congress.
Enveldps. JOHN T. HARRIS, o

Major, Q. M. Corps, bal i
Assistant. ;f



QM 203 A-C () | .
ALLEN; John. = Prta

February 15, 1924

1‘;:.‘... Adline .Uollins,

Wynuewood,
Okla .

Dear Hadadbe Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclossd card which gives the permanent cemstery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interesied,

This American military cemetery 1is one of thosec to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe, - Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of seldier's death and State
from which he ceame, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress; as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or quuest on the part of relatives,

‘Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exsrcised and more than willingly accorded

by those who performed this sacred duty, Wor the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Govermnment in a menner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

Very ®puly yours,

‘ leInecl, Cen O‘Qv\,{ 3 #sis tant,
Record card. w ﬁ.’ar‘f & Ei B Ral« FOSTER RD
iy B,

?‘b&




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Toul W-et-i)
a1 Py S *_\ -------- B PRE T RS SR T
To be prepared in triplicate. | DATE_____Pebr. 22,1922 -

REPORT OF DlSlNTERMENs: REPARATION SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy f‘c;und upon exhumation of body

1. Name ALIEN, Johm e T e e b LOCEName SCaTE e S s S _‘ ___________

2N INOTISERRBY - T e DL ANOW§ oo Ot I e 3L X

82 RamkioP¥be - - - ] B . 12 RAiilon o o a2 gttt Ty B

4. Org. CosB 804th Pi"“f?’, Inf{ ___________ il U O gie B, S e oS e aila s & Lk

5% DD: DekaREnd /FIET L iaEoS e e o iy s U

6 C.D. Broncho Ppsumonia = (B)ED B S noRalacrepe = & e -
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7 GrEvel s . 8RS i S80E e aat e 3 L0 nbTave o Ses s Wi, ) Wk SOC e Sasuaite e
B TG - B, S BOW,. ot By 1S B on 1y e e ROW/X £ 5 sl 4L,
This Cemetery is not divided into Plots

9. g e . 1K or Rows_ gt the present time.

18. Cemetery _Ame _- 19. Commune or town . Tewle.o.. ... =
20. Dept. or County . M~et-M 21. Countiy' _ France
PR GRS, THUGhE COUREN O ot 4 he b il et et TR AN A R
23. Disinterred (Date) Febr. 23, 1922 Byy Sand FoGH NosGallar. - Seieligant e

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name John Allen Serial No.

Ramiletwie. i oo s le i APyl 5o smgeis . Than Organization _(Qo, B. 804th. Pioneer Inf.

25. Was identificatiqn ¢isc found on grave marker°_______}f_e_!:l____”_v On body? _____yes8

/' //

4{;~ 424/;4’45,«’/‘ :

Slgnatux;ej’ Jumor Techmcal Assistant

RS — ———— —== Rﬂlphf Mrﬂl
PREPARATION

26. What other means ofe identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Body previously reburied by Field Section. Bottle record and stripa agree with

_______ BoPM. ATEUGE vo o st oS sl Bttt el o e st gnon sl e pRoTE L e e TR
7. Condition of body .Bagly decompesedy-Features- unrecognizables——----—----m--mmsmmeiee -
28, Natune GF burial. . - = DSCARAROUELERS - e e A i R E N EN
29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? -Disc on body agrees ,uuh‘_mrm___llA_ar___,!,-SQQ._HQAlT__ﬁb_QY.G.; _____
50, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _ _E__e__b_z_r__._“ag,__l,‘iag" By HeTsGeller .. ..
&wh s ealsd dby H.T.beiler
- _.._..._...._.__:\_____,__ -y P e -"‘»‘AW"V‘- g

NJW : Su{p |
st 7" signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor. B R g i o




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoxENoM f Boaqsag -«

32, Designation of body:

Name __ John ALIEN . i | Serial No._ 3683757
Rank_______?_‘{‘?_c_._,_ f. .. Organizationts- CosB BO4th PLaneInts. o it su oins
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery . St.Mihiel Amer.#1233, Thznucourt, MootwM .
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_”‘Eehrl,az_,lQEB ___________ E-mcGeilﬂr _________________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished. under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector__
36. Remarks

PO PSS I GG S | A RSP S USRS eI e b G S e R YRR RSP e R ST e

e R e e e R R RS N RS S o Be s S e e S £ A ki bl S o s il i, . ol e e e i ko, e e ) e e B e

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (DatPebr. 22, 1922

To point of Concentration __Toul (MeeteM) --—-----... ..

(Hade) S Al gl i = o

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer o A ey
s L 5 PP Ri0"Leary, 18%, Lbs Qi /,,5—’ :
Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _Febia £2. 1922 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
& j/ X
v Lllcarne -

By G.R.S. Representative._ . +Be-linssie, - Captain, -GME - fjf;;JL:x; ______ i
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date - 7 ' ..ol .
To Permanent Cemetery®bteliihiel Amer.No. 1233, xhiancourt‘m-ety ______________________

(Name ) (/)’,Cjéézr
CopviverE e ® e s VRN e TR A Signature Shipping OfIf,:g:q.fagsie, Captaln, -QuUO-- -
Received; Date _. /< ) ek 2R e Dalh Wik g nnn e A
G.R.S, Beprasenfative e O

i 2 - .‘i 0
July 20, 193.2, G. . GameLE, Captain, Q. ¥i. Gy

Rednt@nredetee Soma ik e g e aivn & S id b e T L T e o I ettty B ML AR g
i (Date)

Grave Nq:_"_uz_”; _______ i S e o o, e b Sectiont St s ie st T

Piot, MRRERE . A e R e VU o :




G. B. 8. Form No. 16-A . Place ' ( )

REPORT OF DISINTERMERT AND REBURIAL Dute__Tebs 22, 1922,

1. Remans or._ ALLEN, John Y - Serrar, NUMBER 369_2_?57

Rank.___ BV¥he ORGANIZATION . Co.B, 804 Pion, In-:?-:--,

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

Peb, 22, 1922, Gr, 601, Cem. 91, Toul (MZM)

.~ By: Group.... Gellexr's Unit. L D ST RS NN« G e S

3. Reburied (date): July 20 1922 In (give complete location):

__Gr 7, row 6, block Ce Ctye. 1255, Thiaueourt, France, . . KT b
regulation casimt A

reburial

By: Group.- £ it 2 INabure. of Tebunipl®es Sofet Tetde. - L

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burlap and box. Bady badly decomposed. F gatures unracogn_izab]:a.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? -______ X Ol = On grave marker? .. _Y88e

(5) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? =

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location ...

Quantity ..

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old secars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) - Jone f_"!'g}ble ________ i ﬁp“/ 2

/

7. Disinterment
supervised by -

HePoeGeller, Sup. Hub. Tpi1®)
8. Rﬂbmiﬂ,l £ / '
supervised by___.,::z__é__fm ................ Approved:
87532 He LoKramsr,

(Eiple)is oo o %lt'ﬁﬂcﬁa‘zf; e



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter mformatlon, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forvral ded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

«

3 5 o 5 ' e : ¢ :
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information ds to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group aud unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made>—in casket, wooden box,etc. = ° . ¢

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5 (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
I3 'Y' g’ 1] NO 22 s ; :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..... et All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rgcent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:

CROWNED TEETH ... ...._. Block in solid the crown of tooth slabel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:

BRIDGE WORK ._..... . .... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

HLVER FILLING GOLD FILLING
FIRLINGISET . ot ot Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), ; %GOLD FILLING

thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outlit;la location and size of cavity, ehade
in thus:

L

DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps
on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’

3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

Y .
—~— - \ “
. =" 1 )

o T )




3 ' ‘-3‘\1\_ =
G. R. €. Form. No. 16-A iv/( W y :

Place ... 7.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ., 7Ptad ¢ §-(9 2 ¢
1. REMAINS ora‘a""‘/ Lath | \OERIAL NU\IBER3 P 7’757
Rmxﬁ/v‘” ORGANIZATION ... {0 [2’ %04‘& CDM”"' ‘CI/"’-{

2. Disinterred (date) : From (glve complete location) :

ffr—l"l““ 4M Lm0
By : Group..... ér .. Unit.. :]'}Jﬂ q

3. Reburied (date)

giv fmplete locatlon)

(y-1v1 @&v@ Qw

By : Gloup:” . Unit... #—) # ﬁ ... Nature ofreburial ., 2777 ¥

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... ..o.. On grave marker ?....=72f

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the follow.ng identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) . ’{Jaﬂﬂf«t MAM

(b) Weight (estimated).....

() Hair-—C.olor

L&
(@WERIIAT i A’L
g

Characteristics ...
(d) Hair on face—Color .............%
JETernO e L g sy~ R e R e o T ]

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

o9 2524 26 26 27

7. Disinterment 4 "}".
SIiBervised B Ny fagrl L

W
8. Reburial : ;
supervised by ...................................... b o i e e s s ADPROVEE) &l

1

Approved :

(Title).......



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and erganization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

, 3., Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.,

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes Eh] OI' “NO ”- .

(b) State whether or not bedy appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying artieles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all infermation as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
. the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH.............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :

S
: (1 GO ans PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label SiDate e - ioar e

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), J K

thus : y

3 LVDER FILLING GoLp FILLING
ILLINGS ................ b st Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FSLLING

¥ sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING

cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”?

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same. \;\" N : % " Bl ®
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial &fig the namewaﬁd title afithe person approving same.
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(Give Cemetery, Town & Department) Map
reference must specify elearly what map

is used, g n
Justice Hos ital Group, Toul
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Grave Number 601

How Marked: Name Peg? -\Mtge
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Lng S, |

- Identification Tags:

as one buried with body? Jes

Was one fastened to name peg or of
atake used as a grave marker? J

If name unknown and tags missing, descrip,
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I. LoocarioNn Inpex CARD:

() Name ALLEN __John " y

II. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(e) Grave No. -_(é_’ié_’%: ______ Row ... =08 S St Plot Rt SIS = ATLYTRAT SN i
(b) Emerg. Address 1rs. Adline Collins, (I"lc;jilEé‘r ) Wynl:l_?ﬁg_o_@:;___g}@_]:g.:____g_‘i“__y_
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases --__::_’i{\fﬂﬂ@ .................... CReR T
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNy CARD: Date of receipt Lo ciifiestte xS
()N DT et e PGSR | TS ISt R L e e s, L (D) ] ot O s e
(o) WA d dresevlissn T TFE [ 10T IO S e My = L = A

(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 ___________________

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at .___.___

(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. g cegsn st I BT I R L Sy
N
s P Kk z 8 hil ot TR X \
185:Rmuaere sy Jhaviille) i Datet-dattal o L0 i s SR SR
B
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from __________________________________ St 3 % l )
s = y 21 s sodated oo oo LT ol 3 N
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T T 1 91 e 11
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CEMETERIAL BV L
3 ,:_,—-‘{f?"_""“\.
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Uaven 21th, 1821,

Pile HOo'BQS.H CGU‘. D‘?.Vo COI‘. P’Po
{illen, Johm)

Lire, 2481line Collins,
Vynnewcod, Okle.

"Denr Mademd

x inﬁlj advige thie ofriee at your earlicat

convenxnnua nhatbor or not the late Jonn &Allon, Private,
Serial Do, 3682757, Co, E, 804th Yion, Infs, io survived
by widow, ohiluren, oY fhthar, and if zo, pleaso furne~
ish tneir nemes. anﬂ &3dPe0sCo.

Thip information ig nefessary in order thet
the Toperiment mey be acsured that the lerel naxt of kin
of the lato soldior may hevo an oppOItun1t7 bf erprosg-
ing hig or her wiphes rclative to the 6lanosition cf
the ramains,

. If the lete soldler 18 not enrvivea bv~9ny
of the above mentioned rolatives, plecce etntc this

fact, ond alpo whether vou desire the body loft in Preance
and buried im a normancnt Smerienn Cermeterwy, roturnef to
the United States end ghipped to yow, or iriterred in

tho lational Sometery at erlnrtun, Vﬁ. .

Tho ‘lapartment desiros 40 aonvey to you re-
newad assurvnaa of 1tn gympnthe in vour hereavoment,

Dy autnority of the Swirternsptor Conerel:

e Po 8% AHNPU
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®.R,S. FOrm Mo. 120 . o .
Shinping Incuiry 9l=1 - lem
(Revisec)

| VAR Diii. QUG )
OFFICE OF IE QURTINM:.STLAT GAVEYL OF THE ARWY 7.
GRAVES RIGISTR.TLON ¢ ERVICE .
: HOBOIE ; 1% J:

RO} _:Chie.t‘, Graves Registration dHexvite 'Qda.o;
Hess Adline Oollins, Wynneweod, Okin. :
TQ:

Svte John Allen, SersHo, 3882767 Cos B, 804 Plon Inf.

SUBJECT: Remeins Ofoo;séoooi;nuloooocnoeolo-
. 600

XXX XD X0 HRX
The records of this office show that you have regiiested hat his body
no request has been made for the dispomition of his r T

an |
dboooaoacoaonosuooaoo-aoooeooe’k’uuuloo-auoo-eaoo.ou--ou-o-no-o.090590°0"°"’°"

409008084080 900800000ePI00ED000RAOCPRE0 00006000000 RB0960OCR0CEO000E0PTCOCEO0300000STY06S

Ii.‘ these are not the verrect instructions, please correct them, Iiale
correctio::s on second page.

The neorest relative may chnose between, (1) return;é the Pody to any
id.ct:ge.'s in the United Stites; {2) in*termert ia Axlington, Vo., or any other
Jational Cemetery; or &% rema’n in Turops. 431 panovals arve at Government expense.

By outhority of the Querterwaster Géneral. '
CE4ARLES C. PIERCE,
Ii, Gol. ,Hedoy, U,S.A.

L _If <1l blen): s2cces belo are not filled out, it will necessitate a2 return
of tais pajyer and a2 SERIOUS DEIAY in the slimrent of this body. State in each

-

case HETHER these relatives 2ye £1717 1.

_—

NLEE OF NO. &ND STREED TCWN ST4ATE
fas soldier married? ' ’

501&191"5 \Jidow 80000000808 E0200000000@ P00 NCARAa)ONEIenseeloentosRenscedooaocesnoce®acoo

Soldierts children
(wi0 oldest first) )

é 1 oeooc00.00;9\0900.7\0.noa.p.toouan-oocaaemannooooaooo-cﬁ

_2 Q806600008000 2NEdOoNONGE00DE: 0B 0ROQA000E0C000QONAIDOEOS 00O

CBOGINIINEPe 0000800000000 0000RPECPOPQPRRALOOGPOIEORNOOPPPSIOCRDDO

fathey .
Ve $00000000080000000)PBCLNCsEPiNEsVEionLIEalPOREAREnIsVdetednote00000000000000
Mother 0000000000 008006090RP000E08008 0800600833600 0800000090d0000PCEPCO00O00CO0OCALSECOETETSDE

OB ORI ERANOBROPYOFPORIDO200OCANRSOINC000800004006008O088O0CLO0CODD

Brothers -
(¥ame oldees first)

‘ 2
{ 2 00 eP 800 edOBONEIVERORR0008000000800400800000000000COBGCOOTS

PAEP000OINPODDOARBNI VL0008 00090000080 00008000000c0DBAGORD

é 1 9800000090808 80600080000000000000068¢8040080@DO0CDNSOGOCO0DAO0

bisters : '
2 Q'OIOOOOOBt"OQIOOGQOO'0..0000000000.90000onQOOOQGO.QQer

(vane oldest rirst) } v

5 0P 0P AP R0008900030000008CCPaPOREBIOCEA0OD0CC0OSDARADESN

Detes Signature

P

~ddress . Relationshiy

Tirportant. -» CAREFULIY read instructions before £illing vut this paper.
3='7860
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I3. REGISTRATION CARD.~{Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
5 600 - Lt YR
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V. TFellowing advice forwarded to Zurope by%i‘*ii“ cnf t """" el 2;0
ctter of transmittul on Az//

; (/:% %42

VII: SUPPLEVENTARY RECUESTS

Date of Relationship
and Source ... AT ke et = B Ry Dgsires ,hetion taxon

ST i R i B A SR T are R B e e e e oI e T L o e S L (81 I B F e 8 TR e B = AT Te ek
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